RucksTELL

Ruckstell California Sales Co.

CALIFORNIA SALES CO., INC. 3399 E Malaga Ave

Fresno, CA 93725-9200
Phone: (559) 233-3277
Fax: (559) 233-9844

Quotation
Quote City Of Merced
To: 1776 Grogan

Merced, CA 95340

United States
Quote Number: 50718 Contact: WALLY BROUGHTON
Quote Date: 07/07/2020 Expires: 08/06/2020 Inquiry:
Customer: CITY OF MERC Terms: Due On Receipt
Salesman: Inahara, Edward Phone: 209-385-6944
Ship Via: Delivery FAX: 209-388-8746
FOB: Origin Delivery: Will Call

Wally here is the current pricing for the rear loader. It's 4589.52 higher than the original quote from 02/21/2020. Call me if you need to.

Ite

1

D AW N

10

11

12

Part Number
Description

CHASSIS
2021 LH DRIVE 520 PETERBILT

32RL KING COBRA
32 YARD KING COBRA REAR LOADER WITH THE
FOLLOWING OPTIONS

FULL FACTORY MOUNT

KICK BAR W/ LATCH KIT
SHOVEL AND BROOM HOLDER
ACCESS DOOR STEPS

BACK UP LIGHTS
LED MID BODY BACK UP LIGHTS

WORK LIGHTS
LED WORK LIGHTS MOUNTED INSIDE UPPER
TAILGATE

STROBE LIGHT
LED STROBE LIGHT SURFACE MOUNT UPPER
TAILGATE CENTER

STROBE LIGHT
STROBE LIGHT PACKAGE INTEGRATED STROBE
SYSTEM

PTO
AUTO-TRANS ( HOT SHIFT W / OVER SPEED ) GEAR
PUMP

BYPASS
ELECTRONIC FILTER BY-PAS INDICATOR IN CAB

HOPPER LINER
HOPPER FLOOR 1/2" 50K W / 1/4" 100K BACK LINER

Report Generated: 07/10/2020 12:05:58 PM

Revision Quantity

1

$123,734.000

$84,848.090

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000

$0.000

$0.000

$0.000

$0.000

$0.000

/EA
/EA
/EA
/EA
/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

/EA

Page 1 of 2



Part Number
Ite Description

13  SALES TAX
CITY OF MERCED SALES TAX

14 FREIGHT
OUT BOUND DRIVE OUT COSTING

Report Generated: 07/10/2020 12:05:58 PM

Quote Number: 50718 (continued from page 1)

Revision Quantity
1

Total:

Price

$17,208.030 /EA

$6,000.000 /EA

$231,790.12

By Inahara, Edward

Ruckstell California Sales Co.

Page 2 of 2



