

Ruckstell California Sales Co.

3399 E Malaga Ave Fresno, CA 93725-9200 Phone: (559) 233-3277 Fax: (559) 233-9844

Quotation

Quote City Of Merced

To: 1776 Grogan

Merced, CA 95340

United States

Quote Number: 50718 Contact: WALLY BROUGHTON

Quote Date: 07/07/2020 **Expires:** 08/06/2020 **Inquiry:**

Customer: CITY OF MERC Terms: Due On Receipt Salesman: Inahara, Edward Phone: 209-385-6944 Ship Via: Delivery FAX: 209-388-8746 Delivery: FOB: Origin Will Call

Wally here is the current pricing for the rear loader. It's 4589.52 higher than the original quote from 02/21/2020. Call me if you need to.

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Revision	Quantity	I	<u>Price</u>
1	CHASSIS 2021 LH DRIVE 520 PETERBILT		1	\$123,734.000	/EA
	32RL KING COBRA 32 YARD KING COBRA REAR LOADER WITH THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS		1	\$84,848.090	/EA
2	FULL FACTORY MOUNT		1	\$0.000	/EA
3	KICK BAR W / LATCH KIT		1	\$0.000	/EA
4	SHOVEL AND BROOM HOLDER		1	\$0.000	/EA
5	ACCESS DOOR STEPS		1	\$0.000	/EA
6	BACK UP LIGHTS LED MID BODY BACK UP LIGHTS		1	\$0.000	/EA
7	WORK LIGHTS LED WORK LIGHTS MOUNTED INSIDE UPPER TAILGATE		1	\$0.000	/EA
8	STROBE LIGHT LED STROBE LIGHT SURFACE MOUNT UPPER TAILGATE CENTER		1	\$0.000	/EA
9	STROBE LIGHT STROBE LIGHT PACKAGE INTEGRATED STROBE SYSTEM		1	\$0.000	/EA
10	PTO AUTO-TRANS (HOT SHIFT W / OVER SPEED) GEAR PUMP		1	\$0.000	/EA
11	BYPASS ELECTRONIC FILTER BY-PAS INDICATOR IN CAB		1	\$0.000	/EA
12	HOPPER LINER HOPPER FLOOR 1/2" 50K W / 1/4" 100K BACK LINER		1	\$0.000	/EA

Quote Number: 50718 (continued from page 1)

<u>Item</u>	Part Number Description	Revision Quantit	y <u>Price</u>
13	SALES TAX CITY OF MERCED SALES TAX	1	\$17,208.030 /EA
14	FREIGHT OUT BOUND DRIVE OUT COSTING	1	\$6,000.000 /EA
		Total:	\$231,790.12

By Inahara, Edward Ruckstell California Sales Co.